posted on 4 February 2020 in the PhilGEPS, VSU Website’s Transparency Seal 
and in conspicuous places within the premises of the Visayas State University 
an Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Technical and Scientific 
Equipment for PhilRootcrops – II Rebid (GOODS – 20 -12) for a total value 
of Six Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 6,865,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the source of funds was from General Fund and allotted for the Project entitled 

“Innovation and Advanced Technology Program for Region VIII; 

WHEREAS, only a single bidder offered a bid during the opening of bid on 26 February 2020:

[...]

carrying case valued at a Php 900,000.00 per unit for a total value of Two Million Seven 

Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 2, 700,000.00); 

2. Declare Baybay Printshop to deliver and supply 25 pieces of Multicopter Intelligent 

Flight Battery at a price per piece of Php 14,500.00 for a total value of Three Hundred 

Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 362,500.00); 

3. Recommend to the HOPE, the Board of Regents the approval to award the contract to 

the winning bidder the respective Items; 

4. Declare the failure of bidding for Item No. 3 - Vertical Take Off  and Landing UAV with 

software with  carrying case and Item No.